
RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 Y M William Golpe 42 3.538 39 5.23 43 5.701 38 5.175 162 4.911 28 30 58
1 2 Y M Paul Hammer 38 2.975 36 4.042 43 3.654 37 3.5 154 3.543 30 24 54
1 3 Y M Jeff Godfrey 46 3.367 46 1.969 46 2.547 38 2.301 176 2.546 16 7 23
1 4 Y M Justin Watts ® 44 4.008 45 3.765 49 2.485 40 2.517 178 3.194 14 16 30
1 5 Y M Brian Thomas ® 46 4.154 39 2.454 46 4.549 46 4.482 177 3.910 17 27 44
1 6 Y M Chad Jenkins 46 4.81 48 2.731 41 3.23 42 2.906 177 3.419 15 21 36
1 7 Y M Jim McGinniss 43 2.765 46 2.29 38 2.81 40 3.649 167 2.879 22 12 34
1 8 Y M James Phillips 48 3.629 41 2.273 44 4.81 49 3.488 182 3.550 12 25 37
1 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 45 4.917 42 2.196 47 4.104 49 1.661 183 3.220 8 17 25
1 10 Y M Steve Jordan 48 3.242 49 2.517 48 3.367 44 1.836 189 2.741 1 9 10
1 11 Y M Mike Wooten 0 999 40 2.015 42 4.353 39 3.399 121 252.192 31 31 62
1 12 Y M Thomas Parker 42 5.31 41 4.184 44 2.555 43 2.258 170 3.577 21 26 47
1 13 Y M Frank Vanhoose 47 3.404 43 3.125 40 4.053 36 3.008 166 3.398 24 20 44
1 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 43 5.124 49 2.37 47 5.278 45 4.493 184 4.316 9 29 38
1 15 Y M Mike Hanes 45 2.825 46 3.532 45 2.759 47 1.708 183 2.706 7 8 15
1 16 Y M Bill Guynn 44 3.906 48 1.645 48 2.775 48 1.365 188 2.423 3 5 8
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 43 2.244 46 4.477 42 4.748 36 2.091 167 3.390 23 19 42
2 2 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 32 32 64
2 3 Y M Chris Nichols 46 2.151 49 1.723 44 3.43 49 2.037 188 2.335 2 4 6
2 4 Y M John Watts ® 46 1.89 48 2.36 44 2.292 49 2.663 187 2.301 5 3 8
2 5 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 46 3.814 45 4.034 45 4.677 48 1.615 184 3.535 6 23 29
2 6 Y M James Coffey 42 3.61 40 2.597 35 3.179 46 2.723 163 3.027 25 14 39
2 7 Y M Ray Lowman 44 1.804 50 1.478 47 2.511 46 1.435 187 1.807 4 1 5
2 8 Y M Troy Alexander 46 2.096 42 1.948 35 3.119 34 3.904 157 2.767 29 10 39
2 9 Y M Reggie Wilson 48 1.847 46 2.071 41 3.745 46 2.221 181 2.471 10 6 16
2 10 Y M Joey Combs 45 2.357 42 3.847 48 2.172 39 3.543 174 2.980 18 13 31
2 11 Y M Seth Wooten 50 1.601 44 2.673 45 3.885 42 3.338 181 2.874 13 11 24
2 12 Y M Buster Long 44 3.174 41 2.004 41 3.652 47 3.538 173 3.092 19 15 34
2 13 Y M Richard DeSimone 40 2.207 47 4.106 47 4.96 48 2.613 182 3.472 11 22 33
2 14 Y M Scotty Powell 47 2.474 45 1.978 39 1.422 39 2.992 170 2.217 20 2 22
2 15 Y M Darby Beck ® 39 3.359 33 4.33 48 2.432 42 3.134 162 3.314 27 18 45
2 16 Y N Trent Bowers 47 5.325 39 4.807 40 2.849 38 4.09 164 4.268 26 28 54
3 1 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 33 33 66
3 2 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 34 34 68

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - May 13, 2017
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RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 Y M William Golpe 48 3.497 48 3.23 36 2.328 45 4.807 177 3.466 21 25 46
1 2 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 38 38 76
1 3 Y M Jeff Godfrey 49 1.966 49 2.891 45 2.54 48 2.267 191 2.416 3 7 10
1 4 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 39 39 78
1 5 Y M Tim Hawkins 33 1.28 48 1.904 0 999 0 999 81 500.296 37 37 74
1 6 Y M Chad Jenkins 46 3.477 49 2.821 46 3.014 47 3.652 188 3.241 8 24 32
1 7 Y M Jim McGinniss 48 3.439 46 3.583 38 4.597 48 2.727 180 3.587 18 26 44
1 8 Y M James Phillips 47 1.486 45 2.523 43 4.306 48 2.207 183 2.631 14 12 26
1 9 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 40 40 80
1 10 Y M Steve Jordan 48 2.329 46 3.47 45 1.674 48 2.836 187 2.577 9 10 19
1 11 Y M Robert Banner 48 2.651 48 2.248 39 4.141 49 3.211 184 3.063 13 20 33
1 12 Y M Thomas Parker 48 2.419 44 3.284 43 7.034 43 4.262 178 4.250 20 28 48
1 13 Y M Frank Vanhoose 35 2.768 23 3.449 46 2.755 43 2.848 147 2.955 31 16 47
1 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 27 4.473 0 999 48 1.755 36 4.609 111 252.459 36 36 72
1 15 Y M Mike Hanes 49 2.432 50 2.05 46 1.356 0 999 145 251.210 34 34 68
1 16 Y M Bill Guynn 47 3.121 50 2.683 45 3.039 48 3.44 190 3.071 5 21 26
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 45 3.98 43 2.117 47 3.381 44 1.408 179 2.722 19 13 32
2 2 Y M Sam Edwards 41 2.57 44 3.706 43 2.199 47 3.681 175 3.039 22 18 40
2 3 Y M Chris Nichols 47 4.282 44 3.402 47 4.229 45 6.553 183 4.617 16 29 45
2 4 Y M Justin Watts ® 36 1.948 44 1.373 46 2.634 42 3.258 168 2.303 23 5 28
2 5 N M Mark Eaker 47 4.163 44 5.722 44 3.363 30 5.802 165 4.763 25 30 55
2 6 Y M James Coffey 49 2.751 40 3.345 46 3.608 48 2.467 183 3.043 15 19 34
2 7 Y M Ray Lowman 47 1.215 48 2.266 49 1.844 47 1.603 191 1.732 2 2 4
2 8 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 41 41 82
2 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 50 2.264 48 2.98 49 2.09 47 2.896 194 2.558 1 8 9
2 10    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 42 42 84
2 11 Y M Mike Wooten 39 1.962 38 1.834 46 1.802 38 2.01 161 1.902 26 3 29
2 12 Y M Buster Long 46 2.99 49 2.897 44 3.693 48 3.198 187 3.195 10 23 33
2 13 Y M Richard DeSimone 48 2.747 43 3.723 48 3.79 47 2.219 186 3.120 12 22 34
2 14 Y M Darby Beck ® 37 1.606 40 4.702 43 2.446 48 3.163 168 2.979 24 17 41
2 15 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 43 43 86
2 16 Y N Trent Bowers 39 6.554 44 6.98 35 5.81 34 10.396 152 7.435 30 33 63
3 1 Y M Adrain Myers 37 2.047 47 3.938 48 2.841 27 10.486 159 4.828 28 31 59
3 2 Y F Ruth Edwards ® 42 2.6 42 3.445 5 1.867 42 3.264 131 2.794 33 14 47

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - May 13, 2017
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3 3 Y M Brian Thomas ® 45 2.468 0 999 47 2.327 47 2.388 139 251.546 35 35 70
3 4 Y M John Watts ® 45 1.425 48 1.844 48 1.728 39 3.473 180 2.118 17 4 21
3 5 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 44 44 88
3 6 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 45 45 90
3 7 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 36 3.077 35 2.162 45 2.824 45 2.252 161 2.579 27 11 38
3 8 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 46 46 92
3 9 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 47 47 94
3 10 Y M Joey Combs 46 1.71 49 3.58 48 2.858 47 3.651 190 2.950 4 15 19
3 11 Y M Seth Wooten 44 2.064 46 1.897 48 3.791 50 1.542 188 2.324 7 6 13
3 12 Y M Troy Alexander 40 4.164 42 4.881 46 1.92 27 4.847 155 3.953 29 27 56
3 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 47 2.49 46 1.85 48 4.238 48 1.697 189 2.569 6 9 15
3 14 Y M Scotty Powell 37 1.972 49 1.23 49 2.107 50 1.589 185 1.725 11 1 12
3 15 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 48 48 96
3 16 N M Paul Brooks 43 6.232 41 7.985 37 6.087 29 6.328 150 6.658 32 32 64



NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Bill Guynn 6BRX Rem Krieger DeSimone Shehane NF 15X55 Varget Berger 105HYB 450
Brian Thomas ® 6mm Savage Berger 108 450
Buster Long 6mm Rem Hart G.Williams McMillan NF 42 Varget Berger 105 FED
Chad Jenkins 6mm Bat Krieger M. Davis Custom
Chris Nichols 6BR Bat Krieger Nichols Byers Sightron 50 Varget Berger 105 CCI
Darby Beck ® 6mm Savage BRUX Berger 105
Frank Vanhoose 6BR Rem BRUX Coffey Coffey Sightron 10X50 Varget Berger 108 450
Gary Barefoot ® 6mm Bat Krieger Plainfield Shehane NF 15X55 Varget Berger 105 450
James Coffey 6BR Viper BRUX Coffey Coffey NF 42 Varget Berger 108 205m
James Phillips 6JDP Bat BRUX Leonard NF 42 Varget JDP 103 205
Jeff Godfrey 6dasher Bat Krieger M.Davis St-1000 NF 42 Varget Berger 105 450
Jerry Yochim 6mm Panda Joe Goforth NF 55
Jim McGinniss 6mm
Jimmy Matters 6BRDX PAS Krieger Craftsmith St-1000 NF 55 RL-15 95 450
John Watts ® 6mm Panda BRUX Plainfield MBR NF 42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Joy Combs 6BRA Bat Krieger J.Combs St-1000 Vortex 15-60 4895 Berger HYB CCI
Justin Bryson ® 6BR Borden Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 55 RL-15 Berger 108 CCI
Justin Watts ® 6mm Panda BRUX Plainfield MBR NF 55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Mike Hanes 6mm BAT BRUX   
Mike Wooten 6mm Rem Krieger Nichols Byers Sightron 50
Paul Hammer 6BR Bat Bartlein R.Long Shehane March 50 RL-15 Bart 103 BR4
Ray Lowman 6mm Bat BRUX Lowman NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 450
Reggie Wilson 6mm Panda BRUX Wilson NF 42 RL-15 Berger 108 BR4
Richard DeSimone 6mm Viper BRUX DeSimone Beyers Leupold 40 Varget Sierra CCI
Scotty Powell ® 6mm Bat
Seth Wooten 6dasher Borden Krieger Nichols Lowboy Sightron 10X50     
Steve Jordan 6mm Bat
Thomas Parker 6 Dasher Rem Krieger G.Williams Byers Leupold 40     
Trent Bowers 308 Rem Rem Rem B&C Sightron 50 Varget Berger 168 CCI
Troy Alexander 6mm Rem Krieger Alexander Shehane NF 55 Varget Berger 108 450
William Golpe 6BR Bat Krieger Paschall Eliseo NF 42 RL-15 Bart 103 FED

NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Adrian Myers 6BR            
Bill Guynn 6BRX Rem Krieger DeSimone Shehane NF 15X55 Varget Berger 105 hyb 450
Brian Thomas ® 6mm Savage Berger 108 450
Buster Long 6mm Rem Hart G.Williams McMillan NF 42 Varget Berger 105 FED
Chad Jenkins 6mm Bat Krieger M. Davis Custom
Chris Nichols 6BR Bat Krieger Nichols Byers Sightron 50 RL-16 Berger 105 CCI
Darby Beck ® 6mm Savage BRUX Coffey Berger 105
Frank Vanhoose 6BR Rem BRUX Coffey Coffey Sightron 10X50 Varget Berger 108 450
Gary Barefoot ® 6mm Bat Krieger Plainfield Shehane NF 15X55 Varget Berger 105 450
James Coffey 6BR Viper BRUX Coffey Coffey NF 42 Varget Berger 108 205m
James Phillips 20BR Bat BRUX Cutright Shehane NF 42 4895 Berger 450
Jeff Godfrey 6Dasher Bat Krieger M. Davis ST-1000 NF 42 Varget Eazor 106 450
Jerry Yochim 6mm Panda Joe Goforth NF 55
Jim McGinniss 6mm
Jimmy Matters 6.5-284 Rem Guillard Craftsith Pine NF 42 4350 Sierra 142 BR2
John Watts ® 6mm Bat BRUX Plainfield Tracker NF 42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Joy Combs 6BRA Bat Krieger J.Combs St-1000 Vortex 15-60 4895 Berger HYB CCI
Justin Bryson ® 6BR Borden Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 55 RL-15 Berger 108 CCI
Justin Watts ® 6mm Bat BRUX Plainfield Tracker NF 42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Mark Eaker 6.5 Rem Hart Goforth HS Precision NF 5X20 4350 Sierra 142 CCI
Mike Hanes 6mm BAT BRUX   
Mike Wooten 6mm Rem Krieger Nichols Byers Sightron 50
Paul Brooks 7mm Factory
Ray Lowman 6mm Bat BRUX Lowman NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 450
Reggie Wilson 6mm Bat BRUX Wilson NF 42 RL-15 Berger 108 BR4

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - Light Gun - May 13, 2017

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - Heavy Gun - May 13, 2017



Richard DeSimone 6mm Viper BRUX DeSimone Beyers Leupold 40 Varget Sierra CCI
Robert Banner 6BRX Bat BRUX Coffey McMillan NF 15X55 Varget Berger 105 CCI
Ruth Ewards ® 6mm Bat Krieger Coffey St-1000 NF 12X42 Varget Berger 105 450
Sam Edwards 6BR Bat Bartlein Coffey St-1000 Sightron 10X50 Varget Berger 105 450
Scotty Powell ® 6mm Bat
Seth Wooten 6 Dasher Bat BRUX Plainfield McMillan Sightron 10x50     
Steve Jordan 6mm Bat
Thomas Parker 6 Dasher Rem Krieger G.Williams Byers NF 12x42     
Tim Hawkins ® 6.5 Rem Hart Goforth McMillan NF 12x42 4350 MK 142 CCI
Trent Bowers 308 Rem Rem Rem B&C Sightron 50 Varget Berger 168 CCI
Troy Alexander 6mm Rem Krieger Alexander Shehane NF 55 Varget Berger 108 450
William Golpe 6.5X284 DeFiance Krieger Paschall Eliseo NF 55 4350 Sierra 142 BR2



T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE Points R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP Points
2 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 50 48 49 47 194 2.558 1 5 3 14 Y M Scotty Powell 1.972 1.230 2.107 1.589 1.725 185 1 5
2 7 Y M Ray Lowman 47 48 49 47 191 1.732 2 4 2 7 Y M Ray Lowman 1.215 2.266 1.844 1.603 1.732 191 2 4
1 3 Y M Jeff Godfrey 49 49 45 48 191 2.416 3 3 2 11 Y M Mike Wooten 1.962 1.834 1.802 2.010 1.902 161 3 3
3 10 Y M Joey Combs 46 49 48 47 190 2.950 4 2 3 4 Y M John Watts ® 1.425 1.844 1.728 3.473 2.118 180 4 2
1 16 Y M Bill Guynn 47 50 45 48 190 3.071 5 1 2 4 Y M Justin Watts ® 1.948 1.373 2.634 3.258 2.303 168 5 1
3 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 47 46 48 48 189 2.569 6 0 3 11 Y M Seth Wooten 2.064 1.897 3.791 1.542 2.324 188 6 0
3 11 Y M Seth Wooten 44 46 48 50 188 2.324 7 0 1 3 Y M Jeff Godfrey 1.966 2.891 2.540 2.267 2.416 191 7 0
1 6 Y M Chad Jenkins 46 49 46 47 188 3.241 8 0 2 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 2.264 2.980 2.090 2.896 2.558 194 8 0
1 10 Y M Steve Jordan 48 46 45 48 187 2.577 9 0 3 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 2.490 1.850 4.238 1.697 2.569 189 9 0
2 12 Y M Buster Long 46 49 44 48 187 3.195 10 0 1 10 Y M Steve Jordan 2.329 3.470 1.674 2.836 2.577 187 10 0
2 13 Y M Richard DeSimone 48 43 48 47 186 3.120 11 0 3 7 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 3.077 2.162 2.824 2.252 2.579 161 11 0
3 14 Y M Scotty Powell 37 49 49 50 185 1.725 12 0 1 8 Y M James Phillips 1.486 2.523 4.306 2.207 2.631 183 12 0
1 11 Y M Robert Banner 48 48 39 49 184 3.063 13 0 2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 3.980 2.117 3.381 1.408 2.722 179 13 0
1 8 Y M James Phillips 47 45 43 48 183 2.631 14 0 3 2 Y F Ruth Edwards ® 2.600 3.445 1.867 3.264 2.794 131 14 0
2 6 Y M James Coffey 49 40 46 48 183 3.043 15 0 3 10 Y M Joey Combs 1.710 3.580 2.858 3.651 2.950 190 15 0
2 3 Y M Chris Nichols 47 44 47 45 183 4.617 16 0 1 13 Y M Frank Vanhoose 2.768 3.449 2.755 2.848 2.955 147 16 0
3 4 Y M John Watts ® 45 48 48 39 180 2.118 17 0 2 14 Y M Darby Beck ® 1.606 4.702 2.446 3.163 2.979 168 17 0
1 7 Y M Jim McGinniss 48 46 38 48 180 3.587 18 0 2 2 Y M Sam Edwards 2.570 3.706 2.199 3.681 3.039 175 18 0
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 45 43 47 44 179 2.722 19 0 2 6 Y M James Coffey 2.751 3.345 3.608 2.467 3.043 183 19 0
1 12 Y M Thomas Parker 48 44 43 43 178 4.250 20 0 1 11 Y M Robert Banner 2.651 2.248 4.141 3.211 3.063 184 20 0
1 1 Y M William Golpe 48 48 36 45 177 3.466 21 0 1 16 Y M Bill Guynn 3.121 2.683 3.039 3.440 3.071 190 21 0
2 2 Y M Sam Edwards 41 44 43 47 175 3.039 22 0 2 13 Y M Richard DeSimone 2.747 3.723 3.790 2.219 3.120 186 22 0
2 4 Y M Justin Watts ® 36 44 46 42 168 2.303 23 0 2 12 Y M Buster Long 2.990 2.897 3.693 3.198 3.195 187 23 0
2 14 Y M Darby Beck ® 37 40 43 48 168 2.979 24 0 1 6 Y M Chad Jenkins 3.477 2.821 3.014 3.652 3.241 188 24 0
2 11 Y M Mike Wooten 39 38 46 38 161 1.902 52 0 1 1 Y M William Golpe 3.497 3.230 2.328 4.807 3.466 177 25 0
3 7 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 36 35 45 45 161 2.579 26 0 1 7 Y M Jim McGinniss 3.439 3.583 4.597 2.727 3.587 180 26 0
3 1 Y M Adrain Myers 37 47 48 27 159 4.828 27 0 3 12 Y M Troy Alexander 4.164 4.881 1.920 4.847 3.953 155 27 0
3 12 Y M Troy Alexander 40 42 46 27 155 3.953 28 0 1 12 Y M Thomas Parker 2.419 3.284 7.034 4.262 4.250 178 28 0
2 16 Y N Trent Bowers 39 44 35 34 152 7.435 29 0 2 3 Y M Chris Nichols 4.282 3.402 4.229 6.553 4.617 183 29 0
1 13 Y M Frank Vanhoose 35 23 46 43 147 2.955 30 0 3 1 Y M Adrain Myers 2.047 3.938 2.841 10.486 4.828 159 30 0
3 2 Y F Ruth Edwards ® 42 42 5 42 131 2.794 31 0 2 16 Y N Trent Bowers 6.554 6.980 5.810 10.396 7.435 152 31 0
1 15 Y M Mike Hanes 49 50 46 DNQ DNQ DNQ 32 0 1 15 Y M Mike Hanes 2.432 2.050 1.356 DNQ DNQ DNQ 32 0
3 3 Y M Brian Thomas ® 45 DNQ 47 47 DNQ DNQ 33 0 3 3 Y M Brian Thomas ® 2.468 DNQ 2.327 2.388 DNQ DNQ 33 0
1 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 27 DNQ 48 36 DNQ DNQ 34 0 1 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 4.473 DNQ 1.755 4.609 DNQ DNQ 34 0
1 5 Y M Tim Hawkins 33 48 DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ 35 0 1 5 Y M Tim Hawkins 1.280 1.904 DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ 35 0
2 5 N M Mark Eaker 47 44 44 30 165 4.763 36 0 2 5 N M Mark Eaker 4.163 5.722 3.363 5.802 4.763 165 36 0
3 16 N M Paul Brooks 43 41 37 29 150 6.658 37 0 3 16 N M Paul Brooks 6.232 7.985 6.087 6.328 6.658 150 37 0

BS60

T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE Points R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP Points
1 10 Y M Steve Jordan 48 49 48 44 189 2.741 1 5 2 7 Y M Ray Lowman 1.804 1.478 2.511 1.435 1.807 187 1 5
2 3 Y M Chris Nichols 46 49 44 49 188 2.335 2 4 2 14 Y M Scotty Powell 2.474 1.978 1.422 2.992 2.217 170 2 4
1 16 Y M Bill Guynn 44 48 48 48 188 2.423 3 3 2 4 Y M John Watts ® 1.890 2.360 2.292 2.663 2.301 187 3 3
2 7 Y M Ray Lowman 44 50 47 46 187 1.807 4 2 2 3 Y M Chris Nichols 2.151 1.723 3.430 2.037 2.335 188 4 2
2 4 Y M John Watts ® 46 48 44 49 187 2.301 5 1 1 16 Y M Bill Guynn 3.906 1.645 2.775 1.365 2.423 188 5 1
2 5 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 46 45 45 48 184 3.535 6 0 2 9 Y M Reggie Wilson 1.847 2.071 3.745 2.221 2.471 181 6 0
1 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 43 49 47 45 184 4.316 7 0 1 3 Y M Jeff Godfrey 3.367 1.969 2.547 2.301 2.546 176 7 0
1 15 Y M Mike Hanes 45 46 45 47 183 2.706 8 0 1 15 Y M Mike Hanes 2.825 3.532 2.759 1.708 2.706 183 8 0
1 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 45 42 47 49 183 3.220 9 0 1 10 Y M Steve Jordan 3.242 2.517 3.367 1.836 2.741 189 9 0
2 13 Y M Richard DeSimone 40 47 47 48 182 3.472 10 0 2 8 Y M Troy Alexander 2.096 1.948 3.119 3.904 2.767 157 10 0
1 8 Y M James Phillips 48 41 44 49 182 3.550 11 0 2 11 Y M Seth Wooten 1.601 2.673 3.885 3.338 2.874 181 11 0
2 9 Y M Reggie Wilson 48 46 41 46 181 2.471 12 0 1 7 Y M Jim McGinniss 2.765 2.290 2.810 3.649 2.879 167 12 0
2 11 Y M Seth Wooten 50 44 45 42 181 2.874 13 0 2 10 Y M Joey Combs 2.357 3.847 2.172 3.543 2.980 174 13 0
1 4 Y M Justin Watts ® 44 45 49 40 178 3.194 14 0 2 6 Y M James Coffey 3.610 2.597 3.179 2.723 3.027 163 14 0
1 6 Y M Chad Jenkins 46 48 41 42 177 3.419 15 0 2 12 Y M Buster Long 3.174 2.004 3.652 3.538 3.092 173 15 0
1 5 Y M Brian Thomas ® 46 39 46 46 177 3.910 16 0 1 4 Y M Justin Watts ® 4.008 3.765 2.485 2.517 3.194 178 16 0
1 3 Y M Jeff Godfrey 46 46 46 38 176 2.546 17 0 1 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 4.917 2.196 4.104 1.661 3.220 183 17 0
2 10 Y M Joey Combs 45 42 48 39 174 2.980 18 0 2 15 Y M Darby Beck ® 3.359 4.330 2.432 3.134 3.314 162 18 0
2 12 Y M Buster Long 44 41 41 47 173 3.092 19 0 2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 2.244 4.477 4.748 2.091 3.390 167 19 0
2 14 Y M Scotty Powell 47 45 39 39 170 2.217 20 0 1 13 Y M Frank Vanhoose 3.404 3.125 4.053 3.008 3.398 166 20 0
1 12 Y M Thomas Parker 42 41 44 43 170 3.577 21 0 1 6 Y M Chad Jenkins 4.810 2.731 3.230 2.906 3.419 177 21 0
1 7 Y M Jim McGinniss 43 46 38 40 167 2.879 22 0 2 13 Y M Richard DeSimone 2.207 4.106 4.960 2.613 3.472 182 22 0
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 43 46 42 36 167 3.390 23 0 2 5 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 3.814 4.034 4.677 1.615 3.535 184 23 0
1 13 Y M Frank Vanhoose 47 43 40 36 166 3.398 24 0 1 2 Y M Paul Hammer 2.975 4.042 3.654 3.500 3.543 154 24 0
2 16 Y N Trent Bowers 47 39 40 38 164 4.268 25 0 1 8 Y M James Phillips 3.629 2.273 4.810 3.488 3.550 182 25 0
2 6 Y M James Coffey 42 40 35 46 163 3.027 26 0 1 12 Y M Thomas Parker 5.310 4.184 2.555 2.258 3.577 170 26 0
2 15 Y M Darby Beck ® 39 33 48 42 162 3.314 27 0 1 5 Y M Brian Thomas ® 4.154 2.454 4.549 4.482 3.910 177 27 0
1 1 Y M William Golpe 42 39 43 38 162 4.911 28 0 2 16 Y N Trent Bowers 5.325 4.807 2.849 4.090 4.268 164 28 0
2 8 Y M Troy Alexander 46 42 35 34 157 2.767 29 0 1 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 5.124 2.370 5.278 4.493 4.316 184 29 0
1 2 Y M Paul Hammer 38 36 43 37 154 3.543 30 0 1 1 Y M William Golpe 3.538 5.230 5.701 5.175 4.911 162 30 0
1 11 Y M Mike Wooten DNQ 40 42 39 DNQ DNQ 31 0 1 11 Y M Mike Wooten DNQ 2.015 4.353 3.399 DNQ DNQ 31 0
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RANK RANK HG HG AGG RANK RANK MATCH AGG LG LG AGG HG RANK HG RANK LG RANK LG RANK 2-GUN 2-GUN GR 2-GUN AGG
R B IBS M/F NAME SC GR GR AGG RANK R B IBS M/F NAME SC GR GR AGG RANK R B IBS M/F NAME SC GR SC GR AGG AGG RANK
2 7 Y M Ray Lowman 2 2 1.732 4 1 2 7 Y M Ray Lowman 4 1 1.807 5 1 2 7 Y M Ray Lowman 2 2 4 1 9 1.770 1
2 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 1 8 2.558 9 2 2 3 Y M Chris Nichols 2 4 2.335 6 2 3 4 Y M John Watts ® 17 4 5 3 29 2.209 2
1 3 Y M Jeff Godfrey 3 7 2.416 10 3 2 4 Y M John Watts ® 5 3 2.301 8 3 1 10 Y M Steve Jordan 9 10 1 9 29 2.659 3
3 14 Y M Scotty Powell 12 1 1.725 13 4 1 16 Y M Bill Guynn 3 5 2.423 8 4 3 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 6 9 12 6 33 2.520 4
3 11 Y M Seth Wooten 7 6 2.324 13 5 1 10 Y M Steve Jordan 1 9 2.741 10 5 1 3 Y M Jeff Godfrey 3 7 17 7 34 2.481 5
3 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 6 9 2.569 15 6 1 15 Y M Mike Hanes 8 8 2.706 16 6 1 16 Y M Bill Guynn 5 21 3 5 34 2.747 6
1 10 Y M Steve Jordan 9 10 2.577 19 7 2 9 Y M Reggie Wilson 12 6 2.471 18 7 3 14 Y M Scotty Powell 12 1 20 2 35 1.971 7
3 10 Y M Joey Combs 4 15 2.950 19 8 2 14 Y M Scotty Powell 20 2 2.217 22 8 2 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 1 8 9 17 35 2.889 8
3 4 Y M John Watts ® 17 4 2.118 21 9 1 3 Y M Jeff Godfrey 17 7 2.546 24 9 3 11 Y M Seth Wooten 7 6 13 11 37 2.599 9
1 8 Y M James Phillips 14 12 2.631 26 10 2 11 Y M Seth Wooten 13 11 2.874 24 10 3 10 Y M Joey Combs 4 15 18 13 50 2.965 10
1 16 Y M Bill Guynn 5 21 3.071 26 11 1 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 9 17 3.220 26 11 2 3 Y M Chris Nichols 16 29 2 4 51 3.476 11
2 4 Y M Justin Watts ® 23 5 2.303 28 12 2 5 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 6 23 3.535 29 12 2 4 Y M Justin Watts ® 23 5 14 16 58 2.749 12
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 19 13 2.722 32 13 1 4 Y M Justin Watts ® 14 16 3.194 30 13 1 8 Y M James Phillips 14 12 11 25 62 3.090 13
1 6 Y M Chad Jenkins 8 24 3.241 32 14 2 10 Y M Joey Combs 18 13 2.980 31 14 2 13 Y M Richard DeSimone 11 22 10 22 65 3.296 14
2 13 Y M Richard DeSimone 11 22 3.120 33 15 2 13 Y M Richard DeSimone 10 22 3.472 32 15 3 7 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 26 11 6 23 66 3.057 15
2 12 Y M Buster Long 10 23 3.195 33 16 1 7 Y M Jim McGinniss 22 12 2.879 34 16 2 12 Y M Buster Long 10 23 19 15 67 3.143 16
2 6 Y M James Coffey 15 19 3.043 34 17 2 12 Y M Buster Long 19 15 3.092 34 17 1 6 Y M Chad Jenkins 8 24 15 21 68 3.330 17
3 7 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 26 11 2.579 37 18 1 6 Y M Chad Jenkins 15 21 3.419 36 18 2 6 Y M James Coffey 15 19 26 14 74 3.035 18
2 14 Y M Darby Beck ® 24 17 2.979 41 19 1 8 Y M James Phillips 11 25 3.550 36 19 2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 19 13 23 19 74 3.056 19
1 7 Y M Jim McGinniss 18 26 3.587 44 20 1 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 7 29 4.316 36 20 1 7 Y M Jim McGinniss 18 26 22 12 78 3.233 20
2 3 Y M Chris Nichols 16 29 4.617 45 21 2 8 Y M Troy Alexander 29 10 2.767 39 21 1 15 Y M Mike Hanes 32 32 8 8 80 #VALUE! 21
1 13 Y M Frank Vanhoose 30 16 2.955 46 22 2 6 Y M James Coffey 26 14 3.027 40 22 2 14 Y M Darby Beck ® 24 17 27 18 86 3.147 22
1 1 Y M William Golpe 21 25 3.466 46 23 2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 23 19 3.390 42 23 1 13 Y M Frank Vanhoose 30 16 24 20 90 3.176 23
1 12 Y M Thomas Parker 20 28 4.250 48 24 1 5 Y M Brian Thomas ® 16 27 3.910 43 24 3 12 Y M Troy Alexander 28 27 29 10 94 3.360 24
2 11 Y M Mike Wooten 52 3 1.902 55 25 1 13 Y M Frank Vanhoose 24 20 3.398 44 25 1 12 Y M Thomas Parker 20 28 21 26 95 3.913 25
3 12 Y M Troy Alexander 28 27 3.953 55 26 2 15 Y M Darby Beck ® 27 18 3.314 45 26 1 1 Y M William Golpe 21 25 28 30 104 4.188 26
2 16 Y N Trent Bowers 29 31 7.435 60 27 1 12 Y M Thomas Parker 21 26 3.577 47 27 1 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 34 34 7 29 104 #VALUE! 27
1 15 Y M Mike Hanes 32 32 DNQ 64 28 2 16 Y N Trent Bowers 25 28 4.268 53 28 3 3 Y M Brian Thomas ® 33 33 16 27 109 #VALUE! 28
3 3 Y M Brian Thomas ® 33 33 DNQ 66 29 1 1 Y M William Golpe 28 30 4.911 58 29 2 16 Y N Trent Bowers 29 31 25 28 113 5.851 29
1 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 34 34 DNQ 68 30 1 11 Y M Mike Wooten 31 31 DNQ 62 30 2 11 Y M Mike Wooten 52 3 31 31 117 #VALUE! 30

LIHGT GUN
Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - May 13, 2017 Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - May 13, 2017

HEAVY GUN
Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - May 13, 2017

2-GUN



Standing L/R: John Watts and Isaiah Watts, Bill Guynn, Mike Wooten, Scotty Powell, Chris Nichols, Ray Lowman, Steve Jordan, Jeff Godfrey

Piedmont Gun Club 
IBS 600 YARD 

On one knee L/R: Justin Bryson and 2017 Dark Corner SOY Mike Hanes



13-May-17
Piedmont Gun Club 

IBS 600 YARD 
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